

**Sheela Meena Vs. Suresh Kumar Meena**  
**New No. 610715/16**

**12.05.2017**

Present: Sh. Digvijay Singh Jaswal, Sh. Santosh Kumar, Sh. Govind Singh,  
Adv. Ld. Counsels for Plaintiff.  
Sh. Praveen Suri-Ld. Counsel for Defendant.

Arguments on application under Order 6 Rule 17 heard.

Put up for orders on **22.05.2017**.

**(Kaveri Baweja)**  
**Additional District Judge-03 (West)**  
**Tis Hazari Courts: Delhi.**  
**12.05.2017**