

**New No. 610715/16**  
**Sheela Meena Vs Suresh Kumar Meena**

**22.05.2017**

Present: None.

On going through the record, it transpires that there are some issues which require re-hearing.

Hence, case is adjourned for re-arguments on the application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC to **09.08.2017**.

**(Kaveri Baweja)**  
**Additional District Judge-03 (West)**  
**Tis Hazari Courts: Delhi.**  
**22.05.2017**