

23.04.2018

Present: Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant no. 1.
Counsel for defendant no. 2.

Amended replication filed by the plaintiff to the amended written statement of defendant no. 2. Copy supplied today.

Both the counsels submit that pleadings are complete.

From the pleadings of the parties, the following issues arises:-

- (i) *Whether the suit of the plaintiff is without cause of action?OPD-2.*
- (ii) *Whether the suit of the plaintiff is barred by law of limitation? OPD-2.*
- (iii) *Whether the suit of the plaintiff is not maintainable without seeking relief of declaration qua the suit property?OPD-2.*
- (iv) *Whether the suit of the plaintiff is liable to be stayed u/s 10 of CPC?OPD-2.*
- (v) *Whether the plaintiff is entitled for recovery of suit amount, as prayed for?OPP.*
- (vi) *Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the interest, if so, at what amount, at what rate and for which period?OPP.*
- (vii) *Relief.*

No other issues either pressed or arises. Parties are directed to file list of their witnesses within 10 days from today. Advance copy of the affidavit be supplied to the opposite party at least one week prior to next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 28.07.2018.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ADJ-03/West Distt./THC
23.04.2018