

Sheela Meena vs Suresh Kumar

CS: 610715/16

07.02.2019

Present: Shri Dig Vijay Singh, counsel for plaintiff.  
Shri Anemesh Thakur, proxy counsel for defendant no.2.  
None for defendant no.1 (he is ex-parte).

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant no.2 on the ground that main counsel is busy in Hon'ble High Court.

At request, put up for arguments on preliminary issue, on 23.02.2019.

(Charu Aggarwal)  
ADJ-03/West Distt./THC/Delhi  
07.02.2019