

**SHEELA MEENA Vs. SURESH KUMAR MEENA**

**30.03.2021**

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Shashank Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1.  
Ms. Komal Chhibar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 along with defendant no. 2 in person.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant. Same is checked and taken on record. Witness are not available today.

Today, list of witness is also filed. Affidavit have already been filed. Copies have already supplied. Adjournment is sought on behalf of plaintiff. No adverse order is passed today.

Re-notify for PE on 24.07.2021.

**Shivali Sharma**

**Additional District Judge-03(West)**

**Tis Hazari Court/30.03.2021**