

SHEELA MEENA Vs. SURESH KUMAR MEENA

03.09.2022

Present: None for the plaintiff despite waiting till 11.00 AM.

Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 with defendant no. 1 in person.

Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 2 with defendant no. 2 in person.

The witness has not appeared till 11.00 AM.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submitted that plaintiff is not available today as he is busy in Patiala House Court.

Re-notify for appearance of PW1 and her cross on 26.11.2022.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/03.09.2022