

Civ DJ 10715/2016
Sheela Meena Vs.
Suresh Kumar Meena & Anr.

13.04.2023

Present: Plaintiff alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Santosh Kumar.
D-1 Suresh Kumar Meena in person with proxy
counsel Mr. Sunny Maurya for Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld.
Counsel for D-1.
D-2 in person with Ld. Counsel Ms. Komal
Chhibber.

PW-1 Sheela Meena is present for cross
examination. However, adjournment sought on behalf of D-1 on
the ground that main counsel is not available today.

Adjournment is strongly opposed by Ld. Counsel
for plaintiff with submissions that defendant is deliberately
prolonging the trial by repeatedly seeking adjournment.

Cost of Rs.10,000/- is imposed upon D-1 for failure
to cross examine the PW-1 Sheela Meena.

Put up for payment of costs by D-1 and cross
examination of PW-1 on 31.05.2023.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ADJ-03, WEST/DELHI
13.04.2023