

Civ DJ 10715/16
Sheela Meena Vs.
Suresh Kumar Meena & Anr.

22.01.2024

Present: Plaintiff/ PW-1 with Ld. Counsels Sh. Digvijay
Singh & Sh. Satish Kumar.

None for D-1.

Sh. Sahil Kalra, Ld. Co-counsel for D-2.

On request of Ld. Counsel for D-2, passover till
11:30 AM is granted.

Re-notify at 11:30 AM.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
ADJ-03, WEST/DELHI
22.01.2024

At 11: 30 AM

Present: As previous.

Ld. Co-counsel appearing on behalf of D-2 has
stated that he is ready to conduct further cross-examination of
PW-1 on behalf of D-2.

Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff have insisted that
today PW-1 be cross examined effectively and have pointed out
that Vakalatnama is not there on record in favour of Ld. co-
counsel appearing on behalf of D-2.

Thereafter, Ld. Co-counsel for D-2 has stated that he
is ready to get Vakalatnama filed in his favour, however, on
inquiry, he has fairly stated that he shall not be able to conduct
effective cross examination at length and has sought adjournment
due to non-availability of main counsel. Strong objection has

Contd..2..

Civ DJ 10715/16
Sheela Meena Vs.
Suresh Kumar Meena & Anr.

-2-

been taken on behalf of Ld. Counsel for defendant to this and it is insisted that if further opportunity is granted that should be subject to heavy cost.

In view of above submissions, matter is being adjourned by granting one opportunity to the D-2 subject to cost of Rs.5,000/-, to be paid to the plaintiff. Cost not paid.

At request, put up for payment of cost and cross examination of PW-1 on **18.05.2024**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
ADJ-03, WEST/DELHI
22.01.2024