

CIV DJ 10715/2016
Sheela Meena Vs.
Suresh Kumar Meena & Anr.

03.05.2025

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
None for D-1.
Ms. Komal Chhibber, Ld. Co-counsel for D-2
(through VC).

Exemption of plaintiff/ PW-1 is sought due to her
examination duty. Allowed since not opposed.

Put up for PE on 11.08.2025.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
03.05.2025