

SHEELA MEENA Vs. SURESH KUMAR MEENA

11.08.2025

In pursuance to office order no. 822/16924-16943 cases transfer/ Gaz./PDJ WEST/2025 dated 09.06.2025, file has been received by way of transfer.

Present: Sh. Digvijay Singh and Sh. Santosh Kumar, ld. counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.
Sh. Praveen Suri, ld. counsel for D-2 through V.C

Fresh Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of D-2.

Ld. counsel for D-2 seeks pass over for cross-examination of PW-1.

Put up at 12.30 P.M.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
11.08.2025

11.08.2025 at 12.30 P.M.

Present: Sh. Digvijay Singh and Sh. Santosh Kumar, ld. counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.
Sh. Praveen Suri, ld. counsel for D-2.

PW-1 further partly cross-examined and further cross-examination is deferred as it is lunch time and after lunch ld. counsel for the defendant no. 2 is not available.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW-1 on 08.12.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
11.08.2025