

SHEELA MEENA Vs. SURESH KUMAR MEENA

08.12.2025

Present: Sh. Digvijay Singh and Sh. Manik Sood, ld.
counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.
Sh. Praveen Suri, ld. counsel for D-2 through V.C

Certified copies of certain pleadings of another cases between the parties have been filed on record by ld. counsel for the defendant no.2, copy of the same has already been supplied.

PW-1 is present for cross-examination.

Ld. counsel for D-2 seeks pass over.

Put up at 11.30 A.M. for cross-examination of PW-1.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
08.12.2025

08.12.2025 at 11.35 A.M.

Present: Sh. Digvijay Singh, Sh. Santosh Kumar and Sh. Manik Sood, ld. counsels for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.
Sh. Praveen Suri, ld. counsel for D-2.

PW-1 has been partly cross-examined and her further cross-examination is deferred.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW-1 on
16.03.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
08.12.2025