

SHEELA MEENA Vs. SURESH KUMAR MEENA

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar Ld counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff/PW-1 in person.
Sh. Praveen Suri, Ld. counsel for D-2.

PW-1/plaintiff has been partly cross examined and her further cross examination is deferred as witness has not brought the documents.

Ld counsel for the D-2 submits that he will summon the relevant documents, in order to put the same to the witness and for the said purpose, he will move separate summoning application.

The said application be filed within 14 days with advance copy to Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up for further cross examination of PW-1 on
10.06.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
16.03.2026